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Type (check all that apply);

[_] MOTOR VEHICLE (] OTHER (speciy): General Negli
[ Preperty Damage ] Wronghul Death Judge- |-
[ ] Personal injury (%] Other Damages (spechly): EXEMPLARY
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"] ACTION 1S A LIMITED CIVIL CASE

Amownt demanded ﬁnﬂnﬂmﬂm
N pxcuads doas not excood
LX) ACTION IS AN UN nMLmummmmm“ e

[ ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amendod complaint
from Embbed to unlimited

from uniimited to [imited

—

[
CASE i

BC387789

1. Plaintiff fname or rames) MICEAEL MEDLIN: CARLOS BONILLA: and JOSE FEREE

allegos couses of aclion against defendant (name or names)” ROBERT RITCHIE aka "KID ROCE", at.

<. This plaading, including attachments fnd axhibis, consists of the foliowing RUMbEr Of pages:

3. Each plaintiff named above is a compelent adult
a ] excapt plainSf (nama):

(1) & corparation qualifed o do buainess in Califomia

2 an unincorporsind entity (describe):

(3 ij a public (doconba):

{#y T & minot an aduit
(a)
&) L] other specimy:

(5 [ other pspeciy):

[ excapt plains!! (nama):
(1 a corporalion qualified fo do business in CaBfamia
on unincorporated antty [desarba):

@ pubis 14
i & i an adull

w1 for wlsom o i o copsarvalos of the estals or a guardian ad Bem has been appoired

) [ other gspecity):
5 1 oiher [speci):

[ information about additional plaintifs who are not comptent adults is shown i Attachment 3.

al.

[__] for whoen a guardian or consenvator of tha estate or & guardian ad litem has been appointed
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SHORT TITLE: MEDLIN V. RICHIE GASE MBSIER ‘

& [ Prainkift frima);
14 dalng business unded fhe Fclious name (apecify):

and has camplicd with the SsliBoue businass nama laws,
5. Emch defendand named above |5 & natural pérson

a. [Z] except defendant fname): HOLLYWOQOD o [X] except defendant frame): BOO YAA TRIBE
ROOSEVELT HOTEL

(1) ] abusiness organization, form unknown maamlmmmmum

@ ] & comporation @ & corporation

M [ anunincorporated entity (describe) {3 [ an unincorporated enlity [descrba):

{8 T o publc entity fdascribe): @ 2 a pubite exfity (doscribe):

5 X omher (spectyi: AN UNKNOWN ENTITY (5 | X ofher (specifyl: AN UNKNOWN ENTITY

b. [X] except defandant jname): TEDDY'S d. [X] except defendont fname): LOST HIGHWAY
NIGHTCLUB TOURING

(1} [ a business arganization, form unknown m%ammmm

(2) a corponation 4] A Cofporation

= an unincorponbed entity (descrbel: k1) an unincorporased entity (dascriba);

() ] o public entity fdpscribe): (4) [ o publio entity (descrive):
&) [x] omer (speciy): AN UNKNOWN ENTITY 5 X other (specifil: AN UNKOWN ENTITY

(3] informartion about addiionsl defendants who are not natual persons is contained in Attachment 5.
G, Tha true names of defendants sued as Does are uninown to plaintif,

a. [X_ Doa defendants (spocify Dos numbers): 1-25 witre the agents or employees o other
named dafendants and acted wilhin the scops of that agency or employment,
b.[X] Doe defendants (specify Doe numbers): 26-50 afe peraona whose COpacities are LAkNown ba

7. [ Owlendante whe are joined under Code of Gl Procadun secfion 282 s (names):

8. This count la e proper court because
a. ] ol mast one defendant now resides in its jurisdicional area.
b. (] the poncipal peace of Usiness of @ defendant comporation or unincorponated associalion is in iy jurisdicional srea,
] irfury 10 person or damage lo personsd property occurmed in it jurisdicional arsa.
d. | alher (specifil:

3

>

8. Ej%maummmmwmamm.m
8. has compied with appicable claims statutes, or
b, i3 macusey Wun cumiplying becaude (specify):

P . Jr S50 COMPLAIN T—-Parsonal Injury, Property Poom2ei3

Damage, Wrongful Death



. . PLD-P1-0:01

SHORTTITLE: MICHAEL MEDLIN, at al. v. ROBERT RITCHIE aka “KID| casswumen
RoCK™

10, The following causes of action ars atteched and the stalements abowve apoly 1o each feach complaint musl have one or morm
causts of sclion affeched)
8. [_] Motor Vehicle
b. (%] Geneml Heghgercs
e [X] Intentional Tort
d. [ Products Liability
[ Fremeses Liabiity
f % Other (specily): EXEMPLARY DAMAGES

11. Paintifi has suflened

h.% less of use of propery

N | hospdal and medical sapeniea
d (] peneral damage

[ X property damage

f loas of éaming capacily

g. [_] other damage (specily):

12. [__ The damages ciaimad for wrongful death and the relstionships of plaintilf 1o the ceceased are
a [ listed in Altachmaent 12.
b. ] o9 follows:

13, Tha refiel cought in this complain is within the judsdioion of this oourt.

14, Plaintifl prays for judgment for costs of sull; for such rellof aa s fair, e, BNd equisible; Jnd tor

a (1) componaatony damagos
[ punithee damages

Tha of damages is (in cases for personal injury or wrongful death, you must chiek (T))
{1 according to prool

) [ inthe amount of: $ 15,000,000

15, [ ] The paragraphs of this complaint alleged cn Informagion and belief are s follows (specify paragrash numbers):

;
oo Boes
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. . PLD-PL00(2)

SHORT TITLE: : CAGE HUMB[H;
MICEAEL MEDLIM, at al. v. ROBERT RITCHIE aka "KID ROCE"

EIRST CALISE OF ACTION—General Negligenca Page 4
{numen

ATTACHMENT TO [X] Gomplaint ] Cross - Complaint

(U'se & soparabe coust of sction form for eech couse of oction. )

GN-1, Plaintif fname): MICHAREL MEDLIN; CARLOS BONILLA; and JOSE FEREER

mllegea fhat defendant [Aame):  ROBERT BETTOHIE sts "KID ROCK™ Ao Tsdvidas] snl dba LOST HICHWAY TOURDC
TWISTED BROWN TRUVCKER BANINHOLLYWOOD ROOSEVELT HOTEL: TEDDY'S NIGHTCLUB,; JULIAN JONES, JEREMIAH

HAREL: FAUL DEVOUX; TED TEvOUN; BONALD DEVOLRGROSCOE DEVOLK; DAVID DEVOLUN; DANNY DEVOUR Individuily
ued dha BOD YAA TRIBE; sml

[x] Does 1 to 50, inclusive

was the legal (proximate) cause of damages to plaintfl. By the foliowing acts or omissions io act, defendont
negigently caused the damage to plaintiE
on {dol): DMarch 22, 2008

ot fpisce);  located at 7000 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90028

PlaintifFs W:rl#&dfmmﬂuh the H Roosevelt Hotel, "Kid Rock” as
aintiffs stood outs s at ;mmd 1, waiting to sce "
hg]cﬂh:lubmﬂﬂgmumdmﬂ , 2006. Plaintiffs who collect celebrity autographs

also wanted to ask for Defendants and picture. ltmdmmdr.ﬂmclubhaldlngumh
books as well as a pocket camera. Thcjr

Robert Ritchie aka "Kid Rock™; Julian Jones; Jeremiah Harel; Paul Devoux; Ted Devoux; Denald Decoux;
Roscoc Deooux; Dnﬁdﬂnwm Devour; aka Dioo Yaa Tribe; and oters whose namn;mlmkm“mm
the present time assaulted and ]mmmmwm%dwmidﬁTﬁﬁH@n
EluhmﬂwHﬂll;mm:lRmmrltﬂueimth:nlghtandurml}fmmn:ufh'imnhﬂ,zmﬁ

"Kld Rock" and members of the Boo Yaa tribe assaulted and battered all three plaintiffs. Julian Jones and
Jeremiah Harel joined in and beat and kicked plaintiff Michae] Medlin.

PLAINTIFF MICHAEL MEDLIN WAS LEFT ON THE GROUND SERIOUSLY INJURED AS “KID
ROCK" AND HIS ENTOURAGE DROVE QFF.

Atmdmmdphmnnfmdants.andmhufthmmnmhwnﬂymdwdmﬂ owned, maintained,
vontrolled, manuged, supervised and their permises so as w allow E to be atiacked and
severely beaten on the premises of the Hollywood Roosevelt Hotel. I:ﬁ,ﬂ:‘.'hﬂfﬂ'ﬁ:m allowed this
and hazardous condition and circumstances 1o occur because they mdmlmgﬁ pﬂirnl nr
monitor the area outside Teddy's Night Club at the Hollywood Roosevelt Hotel. Plainti each of
assaulted and battered at the hands of defendamts. In addition, they had their personal nﬂlmﬂm
them and placed in the back of defendant’s limosine. In 0 all defendants failed to act in a reazonable
manner and violated the plaintiffs civil rights in violation of Civil Code Section 43.

In Robert Ritchic aka "Kid Rock”™; Julian Jones: Jeremiah Harel; Paul Devoux; Ted Devoux; Donald
oscoe Devoux; Davidﬂmrnux.ﬂmnyﬂﬂw athYmmhqanﬂmhmwhuunmum
aid:n'p{mﬂtlma,smhphumﬂ’z bags, and other items in their hands.
mkﬂmﬁummmmmmMMn "Kad Kocks™ limosine and drove off.
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PLD-P1-001(4)

SHORT TITLE: MICHAREL MEDLIN, ot al. v. ROBERT RITCHIE aka CAZE NUMBER:
~KID ROCE"

SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION—Premises Liability Page 5

ATTACHMENT TO [ Complaint [ Cross-Complaint
{Usa o soparale cause of gotion fomn for each cavse of action.)

Preml-1, Plainifi (name) MICHAEL MEDLIN; CARLOS BOWILLA; and JOSE PEREZ
aleges the acts. of defondants weng the legel (procdmale) cause of damages o plainiift,
On (dade)  MARCH 22, 2006 plainlT was injured on Uw kclhewing premises In B follosing

fashion (description of premises and crcumstances of infuryk
ROBERT RITCHIE aka "KID ROCK"; JULIAN JONES; JEREMIANH HAREL; FAUL
DEVOUX; TED DEVOUX; DONALD DE‘-'DU]:.ROSCUE DEVOUX; DAVID DE":"I.]IU?:
DANNY DE'-’L‘I[Jx, aka BOO YAA TRIBE; and OTHERS WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO
US AT THIS TIME, ASSAULTED AND BATIERED PLAINTLFFS WHO WERE
WAITING TO SEE "KID ROCK" AND GET HIS AUTOGRAPH, AT THE
HOLLYWOOD ROOSEVELT HOTEL, OUTSIDE OF TEDDY'S NIGHTCLUB:
LOCATED AT 7000 HOLLYWOOD BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90028
IN ADDITION, DEFENDANTS TOOK PLAINTIFFS PERSONAL ITEMS AND THREW
THE ITEMS INTO THE BACK OF "KID ROCK'S" LIMOUSINE.
PLAINTIFFS WERE LEFT SEVERELY BEATEN ON THE GROUND AT SATD
LOCATION ON NIGHT AND OR EARLY MORNING OF MARCH 22, 2006.
Prem.L-2. ETMT mmm who mmﬁ. m:mﬁiwﬂmu
describad warg E.U(ISE‘-'IL TEL, an Unknown
Entity; and TEDDY'S NIGHT UB an Unknown &

[(X]Dces] o 50

Prem.L-d, EEJMMTH-'I-‘HHM Fallure to Wam [Chil Code seclion B4E] The defendant owners who wilfully
or makiciougly Tailed o guard of wam againsl o dangerous condition, use, struciune, or sctivily wene
fnamoa):  HOLLYWOQOD ROOSEVELT HOTEL, an Unknown Eulity; snd TEDDY'S
NIGHT CLUB, an Unknown Entity

(%] Does 1 to 30
Plaintifl, & recreational vser, was [ an invilad guest [ & paying guest.

From.L-d, :lfm‘l‘m-l—hw Conditlon of Publle Property Tho defendants who cwned public property
on which 3 dangerous condiBon axisisd were [names):

[X] Deos | o
8. [ ] The defendant public entity had [__| actual [ constructive notice of the existence of the
dangerous condilion in sutficiant ime prior 1o tha Injury 1o have comected it
p.[_] The condition was created by smpioyees of the defendant public anfity,

Prem.L-5. a. [x] Allegations about Other Defendants The dafendants who wede the sgents and employoes of the
; oty dpdendants and acied within ibe scope of the sgency were [namoe);

[(x ] Does ] _to 50
b. ] The defendanis who are kabla to plaini®s for ofher rensons and the reasons for thelr labilty are

L] described in attechment Prem L-6.6 [ s follows (mames):

Pogn 1671
it Gt of carn CAUSE OF ACTION—Promises Liability % T
LD e, Sy 3, 080T



. . PLD-PI-001(3)

SHORT TIMLE: MICHAEL MEDLIN, ot al. v. ROBERT RITCHIE aka "KID| CASE NUMDER

ROCHE"

THIRD CAUSE OF ACTION—Intentlonal Tert Page §

(e

ATTACHMENT TO [ Complaint [l Croce-Complaint
(Lise a sopavale couse of action form for each cause of action.)

iT=1.

;

8

Plaint#t (rame): MICHAEL MEDLIN; CARLOS BOWILLA; and JOSE PEREZ

that “Mw&l_ ROBERT RITCHIE aks ~KIP BOCK" As Indbridusl ssd des LOST HICTWAY
m;l“l‘m SCHER BANDSHOLLYWOOD RPOSEVELT HOTEL; TEDDY S NIGETCLUB;

JULTAN JONES; TEREMIAH HAREL; PAUL DEVOUX; TED DEVOUNX; RONALD BEVOLGROSCOE DEYOUX; DAYD
PEVOUX; BANNT PEVOUR,Individuals und dbs BOO YAA TRIBE; aml

(5] Does ] e 30

wos the legal (provimate) cause of demages o plaini. By the following acts or omissions lo adl, defendant
infentionally caused the damage to plalndfl

on fdate) ‘Wednesday March 22, 2006

al {piacey. 7000 Hollywood Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 9028

{dezcaphon of masons for Habiityk

Plaiuﬁﬂ;mhufmvnﬁc w&mbamdhydmﬂuﬂm:ﬁmw‘;ﬁn&m
Cause of Action. itiom, ir personal sinlen them in the
i Pﬁnﬂﬂimhﬂmmmmlﬂnj

back of defendant's Ii ured as Rock” and
his entourage drove off.

"Kid Rock" and members of the Boo Yaa Trihe assaulted and baticred all three Plainitifs in this
action.

Julian Jones and Jereminh Horel, joined in and boat and kick Plaintiff Michael Medlin, saverely,

In addition, Robert Ritchie aka "KID ROCK" ; Julian Jones; Jeremiah Harel; Pagl Devoux; Ted
Devoux; Donald Devoux; Roscoe Devows; David Devoux; Drevyux; aks Boo Yaa Trbe;
and others whose names are unknown af the present time, stole Plaintiffs cameras, bags, and
other small items in their hands. Defendants took the property of Plaintiffs and threw these items
in the back of "Kid Rock's” Limousine and drove off.

Pleintiffs were severely injured by Defendants when came over to Plaintiffs and started
assaulting and battering them, they did so intentionally, Plaintiff's experienced the immediate
apprehension of a harmful touching. The ience of immediate apprehension and harmful
touching continued as other members of the Defendants entourage came to them and repeattedly
assualted and battered them by Hnﬁngﬁmtnmwmamd
outragous conduct caused the plaintiffs severe mental distress. s behavior was
m:'hﬂ? ' “fl:lnspi m"f:s‘mﬁ‘ @m mak:hlmmpﬂﬁi?mufmw-
VIOr was 50 2 as i itive to an =

D:fmﬂuumﬂ&uﬂhu:udﬂnquéﬂwﬂm,

As a direct and canse of this apprehension of the Touching and the harmiful i
plaintiffy were mlegﬂl inlly injured. PR,

Pty

P e Gl B GO CAUSE OF ACTION—Intentional Tort % et Gt Prowedes, § 42812
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_GHORT TTLF: MICHAEL MEDLIN, et al. v. ROBERY RITCHIE | SeamMEs
aka "EID ROCR"

1|| INTENTIONAL INFLICTION OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS
2 || Plaintiffs refers to and incorporates the facts in the other Causes of Action in this Complaint as if fully

3| set forth herein.

4|| Plaintiffs are informed and believe and therapon allege that Defendants” Intentioually Assaulted and
5|| Battered Plaintiffs who were waiting to see "Kid Rock” outside Teddy's Night Club in the Hollywood
8|| Roosevelt Hotel on the morning of March 22, 2006. Plaintiffs were severely injured and left on the

7|| ground as the Defendant's drove off, taking with them Plaintiff's personal property. Defendants

u“ intentionally hit, kicked, buticred, and assaulted Plaintiffs deliberately, willfully, wantonly and with a
8| conseious disregard for the Plaintiffs wellbeing, and intended to embarrass, humiliate, canse mental
10|| anguish, and all of this done with the knowledge that Plaintiffs would undoubtedly experience an

11{] increased level of emotional distress,

12

As a result of Defendant's acts, Plaintiffs did, and do to this day, suffer extreme emotional distress,
|mnmumiun,mﬂmummgmda,hmmmmhdﬂmnindum

14|| As Defendant’s intentional actions werc outrageous, extreme and motivated to cause them injury, such
15} eonduct was oppressive, malicious and despicable, in conscious disregard for Plaintiff's rights: and was
18| intended to harm and humiliate them, plaintiffs are entitled to punitive damages in an amount to be

17|| proven at the time of trial,

13

18
18
20
il
“
23
I

24

25

fﬂmm&rmﬂedm The Bems on this page stated on nksrmation e belie! (specily Rem numbers, not line
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PLD-PLO01(E
SHORTTITLE: MICHAEL MEDLIM, ot al, v, BOEERT RITCHIE aka "EID | cusdmssin

Exemplary Damages Attachment L gl —

ATTACHMENT TO [ Complaint [ __| Cross-Complaint

EX-1. As addiional damages agalnst defendant (name): ROBERT RITCHIE sks "KID ROCK™Ax Indhigesl 1ad dbs LOST

HICHWAY TOURING; TWIHTED EROWH TRUCKER BANDHOLLYWOOD ROGSEVELT HOTEL: TEDDY'S MICHTULUR
JULIAN JONES; JEREMIAK HAREL; PAUL DEVOUX; TED DEVOUX; DONALD DEVOLUNROSCOE DEVOUN; DAVID DEVDUX,
Plaintff alleges dafendant was guilty of

[(E] masce

] fraud

X1 eppression :

ns definpd m Chdl Code geclion 3204, and plaintff chould recover, in addition to atiual damages, damages

to ekl an ecmple of and o punich datendant,

EX-2. The tacts supperting plaintiffs claim aro as follows:

Z

Plaintiffs stood outside of Teddy's Might Club at the Hnl}ywood Roosevelt Hotel, waiting to see "Kid
Rock” a5 he left the club on the night or early moming of March 22, 2006. Plaintiffa who collect
wttﬁmdugmm“mmmukfmmfmdmmwhmdpm. They stood outside the
club holding autograph books as well &5 a pocket camera

Robert Ritchie aka "Kid Rock™; Julian Jones; Jeremiah Harel; Paul Devowe; Ted Devoux; Donald

Mm:ﬁmm:mmvwwu‘ﬁﬂm?ﬂmmmmm
are unknown at the time assaul mWwbumwﬁmmw-mmr
:{t@"ﬁeﬂgﬂd Night Club in the Hollywood t Hotel on the night and or early moming of

"Kld Rock” and members of the Boo Yaa tribe assaulted and battered all three plaintiffs. Julian Jones
and Jercmiah Harel joined in and beut und kicked plaintiff Michael Medlin. Plaintiff Michael Medlin
was left on the ground seriously injured and "Kid Rock" and his entourage drove off.

Plaintiffs were severely injured by Defendants when they came over to Plaintiffs and starved assaulting
and them, they did so intentionally, Plaintiff's experienced the immediate apprehension of a
harmful touching. The experience of immediate apprehension and harmful touching continued as other
members of the ndants entourage came to them and

assualted and battered them by hitting,and kicking them to the ground. This extreme and outragous
condoct caused the plaintiffs severe mental distress. Defendant's behavier was beyond the bounds of
decency and was atrocious and utterly intolerable in a civilized society.

This behavior was so despicable as to justify punitive damages to make an example of Defendants so
uﬂmhﬂsmﬂmrepmlﬂnirmﬁms{ e

As Defendant's intentional actions were oulrageous, extreme and motivated 1o cause them injury, such
conduct was oppressive, malicious and despicable, in conscious disregard for Plantiff's rights; and was
intended to harm and bumiliate them, plaintiffs are entitled to punitive damages in an amount to be
proven ot the time of trial.

E’é a.ii imgm. MMWMEWMJH.W.
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Foos praredles Ot o EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ATTAGHMENT ;ﬁ o o G Protadon, § 35 17



FPETIMONERFLAINTIFF: MICHAREL MEDLIM; CARTLOS BOMTLLA - and
RESPRNDEN TOEFENDANT: ROBERT RITCHIE aka "EID ROCK®

COMPLAINT PAGE ATTACHMENT 5

THE TWISTED BROWN TRUCKER BAND, An Unknown Entity

WO
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PETIMICHERPLAINTIFF: MICHAEL MEDLIM; CARLOS BONILLA: and .
RESFONDENTDE FENDANT: E“ﬂ! MHEE AES "!.E HOCE™

CAST sl

COMPLAINT PAGE ATTACHMENTE

ROSLoE TevopX ; Dand DeNpu | Danny Devodr

Lndwlidueks axg ooa 200 YAR Tribe;, cnd
:Q&Q' Voes | =D, TnClBiye
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